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SPRING 2006 GRADUATES

Southwest Fire Use Training Academy

Spring 2006 Participants

Field Coordinators

Agency/Unit




State

Brandon Sheehan

FS, Lolo NF




Montana

Tom Schultz


FS, Boise NF




Idaho

Tyko Isaacson


FS, McCall Smokejumpers


Idaho

Lynn Bornitz


FS, Colville NF



Washington

Todd Mott


FS, Gallatin NF



Montana

Todd Campbell

FS, FS, Wallowa-Whitman NFs

Oregon

Roberto Garibay

FS, Okanogan NF



Washington

Tony McWilliams

FS, Lincoln NF



New Mexico

Brian Mattox


FS, Manti-LaSal NFs



Utah

William Alakai


FS, Arapaho-Roosevelt NFs


Colorado

Tony James


FS, Gila NF 




New Mexico

Matt Brown


FS, Coconino NF



Arizona

Students


Agency/Unit




State
George Allalunis

FS, Carson NF



New Mexico
Brandon Allen


FS, Kaibab NF



Arizona

Peter Anderson

FS, Dixie NF




Utah

Mark Babieracki

FS, Tonto NF




Arizona

Darwin Bult


FS, Malheur NF



Oregon

Richard Carrasco

BLM, Carlsbad Field Office


New Mexico

Ricky Cox


BLM, Las Cruces District Office

New Mexico

William Dittentholer

Yakima Nation




Washington

Dustin Doane


FS, Payette NF



Idaho

Aaron Eurton


FS, Tonto NF




Arizona

Justin Fenton


FS, Payette NF



Idaho

Terry Garner


FS, Manti-LaSal NFs



Utah

James Gleckler

FS, Payette NF



Idaho

Jason Heinz


FS, Wenatchee NF



Washington

Flavio Jaramillo

FS, Pike-San Isabel NFs


Colorado

Bruce Jenkins


FS, Manti-LaSal NFs



Utah

Janice Madden

FS, Ochoco NF



Oregon

Andre Mascheroni

FS, Payette NF



Idaho

Cy McCullough

FS, Boise NF




Idaho

Joe Mesplie


Yakima Nation




Washington

Patrick Moore


FS, San Juan NF



Colorado

Andy Mora


BIA, Jicarilla Agency



New Mexico

Jeremy Nelson

FS, Coconino NF



Arizona

Frank Paukert, Jr.

FS, Apache-Sitgreaves NFs


Arizona

Aaron Rowe


FS, Wenatchee NFs



Washington

Michael Schweitzer

FS, Klamath NF



California

Seneca Smith


FS, Wenatchee NF



Washington

Erick Stahlin


FS, Black Hills NF



Wyoming

Julia Stennes


FS, Arapaho-Roosevelt NFs


Colorado

Eric Taplin


FS, Payette NF



Idaho

Matthew Watson

FS, Klamath NF



Oregon

	Southwest Fire Use Training Academy Project Participation

Spring 2006 Session


	PROJECT

NAME
	LOCATION
	AGENCY
	DATE
	ACRES
	FIRE BEHAVIOR FUEL MODEL
	PERSONS ASSIGNED
	PERSON HOURS
	COMPLEXITY

	Indian Peaks Rx
	Gila NF
	FS
	02/28-29/06
	45
	2, 9
	3
	240
	Moderate

	Bosque Ditches
	Bosque del Apache NWR
	FWS
	02/28/06
	5
	3
	5
	4
	Moderate

	Field 14 Imperial Ponds Rx
	Imperial NWR
	FWS
	02/28-03/01/06
	95
	3, 4
	5
	110
	Moderate

	Bosque Ditches
	Bosque del Apache NWR
	FWS
	03/01/06
	10
	3
	4
	3
	Low

	Bosque Ditches
	Bosque del Apache NWR
	FWS
	03/02/06
	8
	3
	4
	5
	Low

	Whiskey Slough Rx
	Havasu NWR
	FWS
	03/02/06
	75
	3
	5
	115
	Moderate

	Horton BIA
	Horton Agency?
	BIA
	03/06-10/06
	N/A
	Burn Plans
	4
	240
	Moderate

	Cow Creek Rx
	Ozark NF
	FS
	03/16/06
	2,000
	9
	4
	48
	Moderate

	Bosque Piles
	Bosque del Apache NWR
	FWS
	03/22/06
	90
	Piles
	7
	154
	Low

	School House Rx
	Carlsbad Field Office
	BLM
	03/23-25/06
	190
	1, 2
	8
	66
	Moderate

	Campbell Hollow Rx
	Ozark NF
	FS
	03/25/06
	2,000
	9
	6
	244
	Moderate

	White Oak Mountain Rx
	Ozark NF
	FS
	03/26/06
	210
	9
	6
	244
	Moderate

	#81 Rx
	Cibola NF
	FS
	03/28/06
	800
	1
	6
	93
	Moderate

	Burnt Saddle Rx
	Kaibab NF
	FS
	03/28/06
	28
	Piles
	5
	177
	Moderate

	Bassam Park Rx
	Pike-San Isabel NFs
	FS
	03/31/06
	400
	1
	6
	66
	Moderate

	Upper Mora Watershed
	Santa Fe NF
	FS
	03/31-04/02/06
	410
	Vegetation Plots Monitoring
	8
	224
	N/A

	McKnight Rx
	Gila NF
	FS
	04/04/06
	787
	2, 6, 9
	7
	92
	Moderate

	Panther Junction & Chisos Rx
	Big Bend NP
	NPS
	04/05-08/06
	200
	Burn Plans
	7
	210
	Moderate

	Little McKnight #2 Rx
	Gila NF
	FS
	04/06/06
	2,687
	2, 6
	7
	100
	Moderate

	Little McKnight #1 Rx
	Gila NF
	FS
	04/07/06
	1,123
	2, 6
	7
	100
	Moderate

	Eddy Crreek Rx
	Pike-San Isabel NFs
	FS
	04/09-10/06
	500
	2, 9, 11
	6
	150
	Moderate

	TOTALS
	
	
	
	11,663
	
	120
	2,685
	


TRAINING ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Spring 2006 Session

	NWCG CORE CURRICULUM

	Course Title
	Course Hours
	FUTA Trainees
	Other Trainees
	Total Trainees
	Total Trainee Hours

	RX-310, Introduction to Fire Effects
	40
	20
	20
	40
	1,600

	RX-300, Burn Boss
	40
	29
	7
	36
	1,440

	TOTAL
	80
	49
	27
	76
	3,040


	ADDITIONAL NWCG COURSES SPONSORED

	Course Title
	Course Hours
	FUTA Trainees
	Other Trainees
	Total Trainees
	Total Trainee Hours

	M-410, Facilitative Instructor
	40
	0
	15
	15
	600

	S-390, Introduction to Wildland Fire Behavior Calculations
	24
	2
	21
	23
	504

	S-244, Display Processor
	8
	16
	9
	25
	200

	S-245, Field Observer
	24
	16
	9
	25
	600

	TOTAL
	96
	34
	54
	88
	1,904


	ADDITIONAL WORKSHOPS ATTENDED



	Workshop Title
	Course Hours
	FUTA Trainees
	Other Trainees
	Total Trainees
	Total Trainee Hours

	Tactical Decision Games/

Sand Table Exercise
	8
	29
	1
	30
	240

	BEHAVE Plus 
	8
	30
	11
	41
	328

	40 Fuels 
	16
	30
	4
	34
	544

	IA Prescribed Planning & Implementation Procedures Reference Guide
	8
	30
	4
	34
	272

	Upper Frijoles Staff Ride
	8
	30
	0
	30
	240

	TOTAL
	48
	149
	20
	169
	1,624


